CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satellite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6–10,    D-66117 Saarbrücken,    Telephone +49 (0) 681 598 - 0 ,     Fax +49 (0) 681 598 – 9075
Test report No.: 2-3493-01-03/03 This test report consists of  78 pages Page 1 of 78
Recognized by the
Federal Communications Commission and Industry Canada
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 90462 (FCC)
Anechoic chamber registration No.: 3463 (IC)

Description of EUT : Microwave field disturbance sensor mounted inside metal tanks
System designation : Level measurement equipment
Type designation : Model 970 SmartRadar ATi
Manufacturer : ENRAF B.V.
Delftechpark 39
NL-2628 XJ Delft
Netherlands
1.6 Technical data
Frequency range : 9.500 000 GHz     10.600 000 GHz
Operational frequency : 9.526 170 GHz     10.568 330 GHz
 Type of modulation : 1G10F1N (FMCW)
Antenna (measurement) : Fixed flat plate antenna as an integral part of the equipment flange
Normal AC power supply : 115.0 V
Extreme AC power supply : 85.0 to 264.0 V
Variant
Normal DC power supply : 40.0 V
Extreme DC power supply : 18.0 to 72.0 V
1.6.1 Operation conditions
Operation: : As soon as the equipment is powered up, TX and RX start operation
Purpose of operation : Distance measurement inside metal tanks
1.6.2 Test item
ENRAF Model 970 SmartRadar ATi P/N Proto 2 S/N 000
The ENRAF Model 970 SmartRadar ATi can be equipped with DC power supply. AC or DC power
supply have no effects on the tested RF parameters.
Electronic Boards Antenna Types
The unit is equipped with Free Space
Print ICU F06, F08, T06, W06, D02
Print ICU-RS232/485 (option) (see antenna literature section)
ICU-GPS 85-264 or Stilling Well
ICU-GPS 85-264 or S06, S08, S10 and S12
ICU-GPS 18-72 (see antenna literature section)
Print RFB3-DAB High Pressure
ICU HPI Hart1/Hart2/Spot (options) H02 and H04
Print ICU-HPO (option) (see antenna literature section)
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3493-01-03/03 Date : 31.08.2004 Page 6 of 78
1.7 Test standards
Code of Federal Regulations (CFR 47)
Federal Communications Commission (FCC)
FCC Part 15 Low power communication device transmitter (08/2003)
Section 15.209 RSS 210 Table 3
Radiation emission limits, general requirements
Section 15.205 RSS 210 Table 2
Restricted bands of operation.
Section 15.207 RSS 210 Item 6.6
Conducted limits
Canada Standard
IC RSS 210 Issue 5 Item 6.2.2 (V1)
ATTESTATION:
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE: I declare that the testing was performed or supervised by
me; that the test measurements were made in accordance with the above-mentioned Industry Canada
standard(s); and that the equipment identified in this application has been subjected to all the
applicable test conditions specified in the Industry Canada standards and all of the requirements of the
standard have been met.
Laboratory Manager :
03.09.2004 RSC 8434 M. Paschwitz
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report No.: 2-3493-01-03/03 Date : 31.08.2004 Page 7 of 78
2 Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
X No deviations from the technical specification (s) were ascertained in the course
of the performed tests.
The deviations as specified in 2.5 were ascertained in the course of the performed tests.
This test report :
X    describes the first test
   describes an additional test
   is a verification of documents
   is only valid with the test report no.
2.2 Test environment
The environmental conditions are documented especially for each test.
2.3 Measurement and test set-up
The measurement and test set-up is defined in the technical specification .